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1 Introduction
This contribution provides the text proposal of harmonic mixing MSD for DC_26A-n79A based on [1]. 
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6.23.5
MSD

Table 6.23.5-1 gives the MSD values for DC_26A-n79A due to harmonic mixing.

Table 6.23.5-1 MSD due to harmonic mixing for DC_26A-n79A

	MSD due to harmonic mixing exception for the DL band

	UL band
	DL band
	5 MHz
	10 MHz
	15 MHz
	20 MHz
	25 MHz
	40 MHz
	50 MHz
	60 MHz
	80 MHz
	100 MHz

	
	
	dB
	dB
	dB
	dB
	dB
	dB
	dB
	dB
	dB
	dB

	n79
	26
	27
	24
	22.2 
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	NOTE 1:
These requirements apply when there is at least one individual RE within the uplink transmission bandwidth of the aggressor (higher) band for which the mixing product due to harmonic of victim (lower) band LO with leakage of aggressor (higher) band is within the downlink transmission bandwidth of a victim (lower) band.
NOTE 2:
The requirements should be verified for DL EARFCN of the victim (lower) band (superscript LB) such that 
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Uplink configuration in Table shall be considered for the harmonic mixing test for DC_26A-n79A. The purpose is to verify the REFSENS degradation of the low band, therefore, there is no need to configure all the CBWs for the NR band. For larger SCS for the NR band, the RB allocation should be as close as the bandwidth for15kHz SCS. 

Table 6.23.5-2 Uplink configuration for the high band (exceptions) for NR
	NR Band / Channel bandwidth of the high band / NRB 

	LTE-NR DC band combination
	UL band
	SCS
	5 MHz
	10 MHz
	15 MHz
	20 MHz
	25 MHz
	40 MHz
	50 MHz
	60 MHz
	80 MHz
	100 MHz

	DC_26-n79
	n79
	15
	25
	50
	75
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	NOTE 1:
RB allocations in this table are corresponding to channel bandwidth of Band 26.
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